Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	MERGER
EFFECTIVE DATE:	03/22/2007

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Caremark RX, Inc.		03/22/2007	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Caremark RX, L.L.C.
Street Address:	One CVS Drive
City:	Woonsocket
State/Country:	RHODE ISLAND
Postal Code:	02895
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2646276	CAREMARK

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (212)308-4844

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 212-308-4411

Email: trademark@eapdlaw.com, lsohner@eapdlaw.com

Correspondent Name: John E. Ottaviani
Address Line 1: F.D.R. Station
Address Line 2: P.O. Box 130

Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10150

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	40510.82946
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	John E. Ottaviani
Signature:	/jeo/
	TRADEMARK

900133071 REEL: 003980 FRAME: 0622

2646276

.H \$40.00 Z

Date:	04/30/2009
Total Attachments: 4 source=Caremark RX, Inc. to Caremark RX	LLC#page2.tif LLC#page3.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 003980 FRAME: 0623

NO.006 **P**002

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 06:13 PM 03/21/2007 FILED 06:13 PM 03/21/2007 SRV 070345732 - 4243982 FILE

CERTIFICATE OF MERGER OF CAREMARK RX, INC. INTO TWAIN MERGERSUB L.L.C.

dated: March 21, 2007

(Under Section 264 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware (the "GCL") and Section 18-209 of the Delaware Limited Liability Company Act)

The undersigned limited liability company formed and existing under and by virtue of the Delaware Limited Liability Company Act, 6 Del.C. § 18-101, et seq. (the "Act"),

DOES HEREBY CERTIFY:

FIRST: The name and jurisdiction of formation or organization of each of the constituent entities which is to merge are as follows:

Name	Formation or Organization		
Caremark Rx, Inc.	Delaware		
Twain MergerSub L.L.C.	Delaware		

Translation of

SECOND: The Agreement and Plan of Merger dated as of November 1, 2006 (as amended, the "Agreement and Plan of Merger") by and among CVS Corporation, Caremark Rx, Inc. and Twain MergerSub L.L.C. (the "Surviving Company"), has been approved, adopted, certified, executed and acknowledged by each of the constituent entities in accordance with Section 264(c) of the GCL and Section 18-209 of the Act.

THIRD: The name of the surviving Delaware limited liability company is Twain MergerSub L.L.C.

FOURTH: The merger of Caremark Rx, Inc. into Twain MergerSub L.L.C. shall be effective at 3:01 a.m., Eastern Daylight Time, on March 22, 2007 (the "Effective Time").

FIFTH: As of the Effective Time, Article FIRST of the Certificate of Formation of the Surviving Company shall be amended and replaced in its entirety with the following:

"FIRST: The name of the limited liability company is Caremark Rx, L.L.C. (the "Company")."

(NY) 12700/201/CLOSING/cert.of.merger.doc

TRADEMARK REEL: 003980 FRAME: 0624

P003

SIXTH: The executed Agreement and Plan of Merger is on file at a place of business of the surviving Delaware limited liability company. The address of such place of business of the surviving Delaware limited liability company is One CVS Drive, Woonsocket, Rhode Island 02895.

SEVENTH: A copy of the Agreement and Plan of Merger will be furnished by the surviving Delaware limited liability company, on request and without cost, to any member of Twain MergerSub L.L.C., and to any stockholder of Caremark Rx, Inc.

TWAIN MERGERSUB LA

By: Zenon P. Lankow

Title: Authorized Person

P005

Pursuant to 8 <u>Del. C.</u> §102(3), Caremark Rx, Inc. hereby consents to the registration with the Secretary of State of the State of Delaware of Caremark Rx, L.L.C. and the use of the name Caremark Rx, L.L.C. by Twain MergerSub L.L.C., a limited liability company formed under the laws of the State of Delaware, effective as of the merger of Caremark Rx, Inc. with and into Twain MergerSub L.L.C.

Caremark Rx, Inc.

By: Com Umi

Title: ASC+ Coo Sec

Dated: March 19, 2007

RLF1-3127597-1 (NY) 12700/201/CLOSING/cmx.consent.to.use.similar.name.doc

RECORDED: 04/30/2009